 E 1
8 channels signal splitter, signal isolator
4...20mA or 0...10V        CAL150-8
This galvanic isolator includes up to 8 cells allowing replace simple PLC interface cards, providing safety
 related to current loops isolation, each input has its individual loop transmitter power supply.
DESCRIPTION:
Operating (individually for each entry):
Passive mode:

(with a milliammeter),
- the Led in series with the output ease the visual diagnostic.
Version and order code:
• CAL150-8  8 inputs 0...4...20mA / 8 outputs  0...4...20mA
 output wiring on spring terminal blocks
• CAL150-8-HE10 8 inputs  0...4...20mA / 8 outputs 0...4...20mA
 output wiring on HE10 connector
• CAL150-8-SUBD 8 inputs 0...4...20mA / 8 outputs 0...4...20mA
 output wiring on SUB-D connector
 Option: -H  version with bidirectional HART transparency
 Option: SIL2/SIL3 (according to IEC61508)
Special version  :  input 0...10V , output 0...4...20mA
   input 0..4….20mA , output 0….10V
• CAL150-6-ALC250mA : 6 inputs 4...20mA / 6 outputs 4...20mA
 with 250mA channel supply for 3 wires transmitters
One channel diagram:
Operational safety data:
Type A component , HFT = 0